

Request for Quotation

: A	FQ N	IMU	BER		5355
	05	11	032	26	

- P	GE	3
	1	

BUYER 33
304-558-2402

YEZDOR*

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orders Construction Co., Inc.

P. O. Box 1448

St. Albans, WV 25177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT FIVE

RT US 50, P.O. BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710-8099 304-289-3521

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FQ.B. DATE PRINTED 01/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/16/2011 CAT NO UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE W 0001 EA 750-30 1 FORMS AND POUR CONCRETE WALL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE FORMS AND POUR CONCRETE WALL PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. TECHNICAL QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO SHERI SLONE IN THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA MAIL AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN IN THE BODY OF THIS RFQ, VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115, OR VIA EMAIL AT SHERI.D.SLONEOWV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 02/03/2011 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL BE ANSWERED BY FORMAL ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLINE HAS LAPSED. VENDORS WISHING TO SCHEDULE A SITE VISIT MAY DO SO BY CONTACTING: REVENE BARRY KNOTTS, MAINTENANCE ENGINEER, WOOH AT 304-289-2208 - OFFICE PHONE, OR 304-813-2596 CELL PHONE 2011 FEB 15 PM to 15 ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS ARISING FROM SITE VISITS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE BRIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. 05110326 AND MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304-722-4237 DATE 2/16/2011 TITLE President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0487806

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for

05110326

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Orders Construction Co., Inc.

P. O. Box 1448

St. Albans, WV 25177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

RT US 50, P.O. BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710-0099

304-289-3521

01/12/	A 20 00 00	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	RMS OF SALE		SHIPVIA			O:B:	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	: '	02/16/	/2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B 1	D OF	PENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITI		AT IO	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	T.PRICE	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>					
						Ì			
						1.	ERBAL		
f			T E		NDING UNT				
•	l			t.	RITTEN AD				9
	•		3 :	C.	AFTER THE	DE	ADLINE	FOR	
ŀ	LECHNI	CAL U	ESITONS	HAS LAF	SED.				
								`	
<u> </u>	EXHIBI.	T E							
a-triplet	EVUTOT	1 28		ŀ					
	WEST V	TRETNI	A CODE	21-111-5	PROVIDES	ТНА1	T+ ANV	SOLICITA-	
i	\$			P .	NT CONSTR				
ř				i i	UBMITS A	Į.			
					AFFIDAVIT				
					FREE WORK				•
					D WITH TH				
	OF THE	VENDO	R'S COM	PLIANCE	WITH THE	PROV	VISIONS	OF ARTI-	-
	CLE 1D	, CHAP	TER 21	OF THE W	EST VIRGI	NIA	CODE.	FAILURE	
E .	5				REE WORKP				San Act
	THE BI) SHAL	L RESUL	T IN DIS	QUALIFICA	TION	N OF SU	ICH BID.	
	l								
	ē.		> 1	P .	NTRACT IS				
	7				TER THE N				
	IS RECE		1 1		ISE SPECI		-		
	I'		CHASE U	SDEK MIL	L BE CONS	TOF	KED NOT	TCF LO	: :
	PROCEEI	J.,	<u> </u>			ì			
	CANCELL	ATTON	- TUE	TRECTOR	OF PURCH	ACTA	NC BECE	DVEC THE	
					CT IMMEDI				
					MATERIAL				
					QUALITY				
					THE BID A				
	HERE IN							. •	
					OR SUBCON				
			1 1	E .	RTMENT OF				
	RATES A	is est	ABLISHE) FOR GR	ANT COUNT	Y, P	PURSUAN	IT	
	/	ir l		E-DEVERGE OF	E FOR TERMS AND	reakinii	TIONS		
SIGNATURE	1/4//		company of the State of the Sta				-722-423	7 DATE	2/16/2011
777 - 1	avu (K	<u>/</u>	Tist.	·		203		<u> </u>	
^{साह} President	<u> </u>		55-0487	806			ADE	PRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQNUMBER

05110326

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Orders Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WV 25177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

01/12/	2011		HMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FQ 0.	FREASFILIEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/16	/2011			BID	OPENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE		NTTTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Section (Section)	(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000					
- Since	TO WES	T VIR	TNTA	CODE	21-5A. FT.	SEO.	(PREVAILING	der en
3			1:		IS PROJECT)	, ,	·	
ببراويزنيون								
							RBITRATION OR Any interest	
							IS CONTRACT	
t .	_					t t	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE H	EREBY	DELETED.	
	MUDKED	S1 C01	PENCA	TTON	VENDOD TO	PENII	IRED TO PROVIDE	
							ON IF SUCCESSFU	
	ŀ					Į.		
					ED BELOW WI	LL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CUN	KALI:			·		. And a
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VENDO	R SHA	LL FURNISH PROD	=
							NCE PRIOR TO	
							E SPECIFIED IN	
					MINIMUM AM 250,000.	ואטטון	OF INSURANCE	
	COVERN		UIKLE	7.3 4	230,000.	i.		
							FUL VENDOR SHALI	
							ISK INSURANCE I	
	AN AMU	UNI EL	UAL I	0 TOO	% UF THE AM	OUNI	OF THE CONTRACT	•
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF	THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
							IRGINIA, SHALL I	
							THE SUCCESSFU	
			¥ 1:			t.	E BOND AND LABOI F THE CONTRACT.	4/
							CERTIFIED CHECK	ر ا
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT, OR	BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
							D BUSINESS IN T	łE
							REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER						CHECKS ARE NOT	
	//	550.5200						
SIGNATURE (1 11.1	1181)0		OCC.HE	ERSE SIDE FOR TEAM TELI		04-722-4237	2/16/2011
TITLE_	-pur	الرسوس S IF	EIN		<u> </u>		14 122 1231	2/16/2011
ππε President		0	55-04	87806			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

05110326

DATE	
1. (10-1)	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 33

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

RT US 50, P.O. BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710-0099 304-289-3521

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orders Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WV 25177

DATE PRIN	TED	****TER	MSOFSALE		SHIP VIA		FQB		FREIGHTTERMS
01/12/									
BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u>				BID O	<u>PENING TIN</u>	1 <u>E 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP C	AT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	100 con view a 200 con			2003-0 Cristian 2007.		*********		2 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -	
<u>.</u>			IN LIEU OR AND I			BOND,	PERFORMAN	4CE	
	COVERIN	IG THE		S SYSTE			MAINTENANG EQUIREMENT		
	REV. I	L/00							
	EXHIBIT	r 7							
	DOMESTI PROJECT		MINUM, (GLASS &	STEEL I	N PUBI	LIC WORKS		
	SEQ., E Alterat	EVERY	CONTRACT	FOR CO	INSTRUCT EMENT OR	I , NOI 'NIAM	-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUC TENANCE OF AN \$50,000	CTION,	
	IN THE MORE TH	CASE Ian \$5	OF STEE!	ONLY,	WHERE TH	HE CO:	ST OF STEE ,000 POUNI PT ONLY AL	EL IS OS OF	
	IN ADDI	TION,	ITEMS (OF MACH	INERY OR	EQUI	E UNITED S PMENT PURC LL BE MADE	CHASED	
							SS THE COS		
							S THAN 10, S PROJECTS		
				į					
							RODUCTS MARODUCTS IS		
	TO BE U	INREAS	ONABLE.	SUCH	COST IS	UNREA	SONABLE IF	IT IS	
	•						OR FOREIGN		
	PRODUCT						ASS OR ST		
							A "SUBSTANUNITED STA		
		N-1			DE FOR TERMS				
SIGNATURE	Jul 11	WA	SE	E HEVERSE SII	TELEPH TELEPH	ONE 304	-722-4237	DATE 2	/16/2011
TITLE President		F	55-0487	806			1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

#FONUMBER 05110326

•	P	AC	E	Ç.
			5	

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
UYER 33	•	
04-558-2	402	

SI-P

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

RT US 50, P.O. BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710-0099 304-289-3521

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orders Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WV 25177

DATE PRIN	(ED:	⊓E	RMS OF SAI	£	SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
01/12/2011										
BID OPENING DATE:		02/16	/2011			BID (OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ШҮ	UOP	CAT: NO:	ITEM NUMBI	≅R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
ı			1		DREIGN PRO					
E			1		CTS ARE 30 Made prod		ORE HI	IGHER IN		
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONT	RACT U	NDER T	THE ABOV	Ē.	
E .			E .		NG OFFICER EXISTS A B	E			ĮΤ	
1	ı	-	l.		EL THAT IS Mestic Pro				ER	
					WRITING, T BID FOR				CTS.	*
f .	i i			:	ATE IN THE INUM, GLAS			HEY ARE		
	REV. 3.	/88							ŗ	
c -	EXHIBI'	r 9							т.	
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT	OF COI	NSTRUCTI	DN	
	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR	LE IN	ISSUI	/G	RED	
					INEER SHAL	Si-AVANAK			DUM	
5	AND A	IST (F ALL	PART	IES THAT H	AVE PR	OCURE	D DRAWIN		
					ARDED TO T					
					THE ARCHIT					
					ISSUED.	NC 31A	IE AGI	ENCT FOR		
					END THE AD				D.	
	/	1 . 1			(ERSE SIDE FOR TER	ŀ		3.000	60000000000	
SIGNATURE	TuAHY	11/2		occ nt		LEPHONE 30		4237	DATE	2/16/2011
TITLE President	are U.	1	EIN 55-04	187806					.i	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>										



Request for Quotation

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	Ų.
BUYER 33		
304-558-2	2402	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orders Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WV 25177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

DATE PRIN	TED	JEA	MS OF SALE		SHIP-VIA		F,O.B.	000	FREIGHT TERMS
01/12/					•				
BID OPENING DATE:		02/16/	2011		BI	D (PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ппү	UOP (OAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	E .	WITHIN	FOURTE		ENDUM SHOULD BI (14) DAYS PRIO			E	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	SUBMI THE S TO TH PPLY TO Y BE FO	TTE AME IE AN IR A	RULES AND	ATE REG ING MEN	PURCHASING BULATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR		
	I HERE ADDEND	UM ACK BY ACK UM(S) POSAL,	AND HAV PLANS	E R E M	NT ECEIPT OF THE I ADE THE NECESSA OR SPECIFICAT	AR	REVISIONS TO		
*	NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4	•			• • • •	معهرين عندا فشده المتاركين والمتاركين والمتاركين والمتاركين والمتاركين والمتاركين والمتاركين والمتاركين والمتاركين	·		
SIGNATURE #	NO. 5 Justili		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE		DITIONS 1-722-4237	DATE 7	/16/2011
TITLE President		FE	N 55-0487	7806			······································		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Frestdell			33.040.				ALODADO ADOLUCIA		



AMNOOU A

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBERS

S H -P

đ

05110326

3.	ा	A	Æ	C),
			-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orders Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WV 25177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

DATE PRIM	VTED	TEF	IMS OF SALI	Ē.	SI	HP VIA		FOB		FREIGH	TERMS
01/12			•								
BID OPENING DATE	i. San i Living emili	02/16/	2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	0 1	:30PM	
LINE	I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	THAT MAY BE CLEARL ON MAI ION HE E PERS ISSUEI NS BY	Y UNDE OR BLD BSONNE IN AN O	URE TO SE FOR DERSTAN ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	CONFIRM TREJECTION D THAT AND TO BE MOVENDOR'S T BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM SI	HE REC OF TH Y VERB ADE DU REPRES . ONL D TO T IS BI GNATUR	EIPT OF E BIDS. AL RING AN ENTATIV Y THE HE NDING.	THE	АМ	OUNT:
	WEST VEST VESTATE ILICENSING MADE BY CAPITOI 25305.	IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO C AP CONT COMP TELE IRGINI CTIVE I	CON A STAT RING T E LICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING EX, B PHONE: A STAT BIDDER	E CO NSED EMP IONS THE UILD (30 E CO THEI	RFORM CONTROL THE COMERED FOR A CONTROL THE CONTROL TH	1-2 REQUI DNTRACTIN WEST VIRG TO ISSUE CONTRACTO IRGINIA D ROOM 319,	RES TH G WORK INIA C THE CO RS LIC IVISIO CHARL	IN THI ONTRACTO NTRACTO ENSE MA N OF LA ESTON,	ORS RS Y BE BOR		a prilipada de la material de la mat
BIGNATURE	/ , /			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CON					
	SUR	UH				TELEPHONE 30	4-722-4	237	DATE 2	/16/2011	
MLE President		FEI	¹ 55-048	37806			A	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
1 A 21 B 1	TAL OF COR	***					<u>L</u>				



Request for

05110326

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orders Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 1448

St. Albans, WV 25177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

01/12/2011	**************************************	not of sale	onle.	VIA .	FUB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	02/16/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	•	0			T	
CONT	RACTORS	NAME: .CE	ers Constr	uction cd	., inc.	A 6. B
CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE NO	WV00	0007		• • •
	011005005					
COPY	SULLESSF OF THEI	UL BIUDEK R CONTRACT	WILL BE R	REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	NE .
		RDER/CONTR				
		A D	PLICABLE	1.64		
		AF	LTICABLE	LAW		
					G DIVISION RU	LÉ
AND THE	*REQUEST	ONS, AND T	HE INFORM TION® ISS	ATION PE	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
DIVI	SION IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS	
PROC	UREMENT.					
ANY	INFORMAT	ION PROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICATI	ON MANUALS, O	R
ANY	OTHER SO	URCE, VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, WH	IICH CONTRADIC	TS
UR A DESC	LIEKS IH RIBED IN	E INFORMAT	ION PROVI PARAGRAP	DED FROM	THE SOURCES DO AND OF NO	AS
EFFE					was defined and the property	
RANK	RUPTCV.	TN THE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOB (CO	NTRACTOR FILE	
FOR	BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ION, THE	STATE MA	NY DEEM THE	3
				MINATE S	SUCH CONTRACT	
MITIU	ואטר נטט	HER ORDER.				
REV.	5/2009	-				
		NO	TICE	i		-
а ет	CMED BID	MUST BE S	!!DMTTTEP	TO.		
, S1) l			•		
//	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATI	ON		
IGNATURE		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	EBMS AND CONE	DITIONS	
	nous			TELEPHONE 3.04	-722-4237	ATE 2/16/2011
me President	FEI	^N 55-0487806			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

05110326

PAGE 9

ADDRESS COHRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
BUYER 33	
304-558-2402	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orders Construction Co., Inc.

P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WV 25177 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT FIVE

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
01/12/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/16	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDI 2019 W CHARLE THE BID SHO	SING DIVISING 15 ASHINGTON SETON, WV 2	TREET, EAST	ł.	OF
	SEALED BID BUYER:	SHE	RI SLONE - FILE	33	
	REQ. NO.:	051	10326		
	BID OPENING	DATE: 02/	16/2011	٠	diseases
	BID OPENING				
	TO CONTACT		UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	CONCERNING	1 1	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	·	SEE SE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	gut US	QL, i OL			ATE 2/16/2011
TITLE President		FEIN 55-0487806	 5.		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P. O. Box 1448

St. Albans, WV 25177

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Orders Construction Co., Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

05110326

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE

RT US 50, P.O. BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710-0099 304-289-3521

SH-P FO

SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 02/16/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UNITPRICE AMOUNT. UOP. ITEM NUMBER THIS IS THE END OF REQ 05110326 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-722-4237 DATE 2/16/2011 TITLE President 55-0487806 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RECO FEB 08 2011

Agency <u>Purchasing Division</u> REQ.P.O#<u>05110326</u>

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned, (Orders Const	ruction Comp	oany, Inc.
of	St. Albans	WV				nd Surety Company of America
of	Hartford ,_	CT	, a corporation o	rganized and e	xisting under th	he laws of the State of
	CT with its principal offi	ce in the City of	Hartford	_, as Surety, a	re held and firr	mly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of Five Per	cent of Amount Bid	(\$	5%)	for the payment of which,
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly ar	nd severally bind our	selves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, exe	ecutors, succes	ssors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above o					
•	tment of Administration a certain				f, to enter into	a contract in writing for
RFQ	05110326 Form and Pour C	Concrete Wall Grai	nt County Salt She	d		
						
	NOW THEREFORE,					
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	ed, or				
hereto	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and shall furnish any other bon-	ds and insurance rec	uired by the bid or pr	oposal, and sh	all in all other r	espects perform the
anreer	nent created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this	obligation shall be no	and void, oth	nerwise this obl	ligation shall remain in full
force a	and effect. It is expressly unders d the penal amount of this obliga	stood and agreed tha stion as herein stated	t the liability of the St !.	rety for any an	iu ali Cidiilis He	reutidet silan, itt no event,
	·					
	The Surety, for the value rece paired or affected by any exten-	eived, hereby stipulate	es and agrees that the	ie obligations o nav accept suc	of said Surety a th bid and said	nd its bond shall be in no I Surety does hereby
	notice of any such extension.	Sion of the time with	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 2000,	, <u>-</u>	,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	neinal and Surety ha	va haraunta set their	hands and sea	els and such o	f them as are corporations
h a a	aused their corporate seals to b					
nave c 16th	·	2011	id these presents to	30 oigi100 o , 1	.o p.opo. oo	
	day or	·			1	
Princip	oal Corporate Seal			Orders Con	struction Cor	
					(Neme of	Pfincipal)
				Ву	WHILL	
				,	(Must/be l Vice Pres	President or sident)
				Robert O. C		President
					(Title	e)
Surely	Corporate Seaf			Tuescalore Co.	avalty and Cure	ety Company of America
				Travelers Cas	(Name of	
				^	,	••
				By:	in le ?) st.
				7 7 77	icensed WV Residen	nt Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 003656471

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

of the City of Cha	rleston	State of	West Virginia	. their	true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate cap other writings obligatory	acity if more than one is named above in the nature thereof on behalf of the or guaranteeing bonds and undertaking	e, to sign, execute, sea e Companies in their	l and acknowledge any a business of guaranteein	and all bonds, recognize g the fidelity of perso	zances, conditional undertakings and ns, guaranteeing the performance of
IN WITNESS WHERE day of May	OF, the Companies have caused this a	instrument to be signe	d and their corporate sea	als to be hereto affixed	l, this11th
	Farmington Casualty Con Fidelity and Guaranty In: Fidelity and Guaranty In: St. Paul Fire and Marine St. Paul Guardian Insura	surance Company surance Underwriter Insurance Company	Traves, Inc.	_	
1912	1977) A MCORPORATED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	SEAT	SEAL S	HARTFORD CONN.	HASTITORD & HOPE THE STATE AND
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George W Thompson,	Senior Vice President
himself to be the Senior Inc., St. Paul Fire and M Company, Travelers Case	day of May Vice President of Farmington Casualt Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Lalty and Surety Company of Americ strument for the purposes therein com	y Company, Fidelity Guardian Insurance ca, and United States	and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Mer Fidelity and Guaranty (Company, Fidelity are cury Insurance Comp. Company, and that he.	pany, Travelers Casualty and Surety, as such, being authorized so to do,
	ereunto set my hand and official seal. the 30th day of June, 2011.	CONNECTED A		Marie	C. Tetreault, Notary Public

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian, Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States, Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, Robert O. Orders, Jr , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Orders Construction Co., Inc. ; and,
(Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Orders Construction Co., Inc.
(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Orders Construction Company, Inc.
By: (Company Name)
Title: President
Date: February 16, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of February, 2011.
3v. Commission expires March 13, 2019
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Janette C. Peggs 210 5th Ave 210 5th Ave Notary Public State of West Virginia Janette C. Peggs
St. Albans, WV 25177 (Notary Public) My Commission Expires March 13, 2019
HIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ N	lo.	05110326

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Orders Construction Co., Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	Date: February 16, 2011
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 16th day of February	, 20 <u>11</u> .
My Commission expires March 13 , 20 19.	ante Pa
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Janette C. Peggs 210 5th Ave St. Albans, WV 25177	ic John John Jan

My Commission Expires March 13, 2019